124
ee240
ee240 Series Wireless Sensor for
Humidity / Temperature / CO2
v1.3
State of the art sensor technology, highest reliability of data
transmission and the ease of system installation are the outstanding
features of the wireless sensor series EE240.

Humidity/Temperature Probes
Overview of Sensing Probes
Application Picture Measuring Range Accuracy Order Code
RH/T probe for standard applications 0...100% RH  ±2% RH (0...90% RH) EE07-PFT1
  ±3% RH (90...100% RH)
 -40...80°C (-40...176°F) ±0.1°C (±0.18°F) at 20°C (68°F)
RH/T probe for clean room applications, 0...100% RH  ±2% RH (0...90% RH) EE07-MFT9
food and pharmaceutical industry  ±3% RH (90...100% RH)
  -40...80°C (-40...176°F) ±0.1°C (±0.18°F) at 20°C (68°F)
RH/T module for installation in small 0...95% RH  ±3% RH (10...100% RH)  EE03-FT9
spaces or unobtrusive mounting  at 21°C (69.8°F)
  -40...85°C (-40...185°F) ±0.3°C (±0.54°F) at 20°C (68°F)
Temperature Probes
T probe for standard applications -40...80°C (-40...176°F) ±0.1°C (±0.18°F) at 20°C (68°F) EE07-PT1
T probe for clean room applications,  -40...80°C (-40...176°F) ±0.1°C (±0.18°F) at 20°C (68°F) EE07-MT
food and pharmaceutical industry
CO2 Probes
CO2 probe for standard applications  0…2000ppm ±(50ppm+2% of m.v.) EE871
  0…5000ppm ±(50ppm+3% of m.v.)
  0…10000ppm ±(100ppm+5% of m.v.)
128
Ordering Guide
Accessories / Replacement Parts
Order example
Transmitter:  base Station:
- Probe cable for EE07 -  (HA0108xx) - Antenna cable 2m (7ft) (HA010330)
 2m (7ft) / 5m (16ft) / 10m (33ft)  - Crossover cable (PC to base station) ((HA010333)
- Connection cable for EE03, 2m (7ft) (HA010328) - External power supply unit (V02)
- Connection cable for EE03, 5m (16ft) (HA010329) - Extension module (available 2011)
- Antenna cable 2m (7ft) (HA010330)
- Bracket for rail installation (HA010203)
- Reference probes (HA010403)
- Duct mounting kit for EE07 (HA010209)
- External power supply unit (V02)
Type transmitter A
 transmitter with external supply b
 router  R